            75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevC_0508
1
VFJA130
Jitter Attenuator to 200 MHz
25.4x22mm SMD, CMOS
Electrical Specifications
Description
The VFJA130 is a Jitter Attenuator capable of providing an output frequency up to 200 MHz. An internal

Storage
Temperature Ts  -55  +105° °C
How to Order
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VFJA130  Output Frequency
 xxx.xxxx MHz
Supply Voltage
Code Specification
D 5V ± 5%
E 3.3V ± 5%
Input Frequency
xxx.xxxx MHz
Temperature Range
Code Specification
B 0°C to +70°C
G -40°C to +85°C
            75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevC_0508
3
VFJA130
Jitter Attenuator to 200 MHz
25.4x22mm SMD, CMOS
Parameter Specification
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Soldering Conditions 260°C for 10s max
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10
-8
 atm.cc/s of helium (crystal only)
3            4
               5
2
1             6
        7
   C1
.01 uF
Vcc = 3.3V
GND
   R1
10K Ω
Fout
N/C
nc
Fref
N/C
Environmental and Mechanical
Connection Diagram Mechanical Outline
Pin # Connection
1 Fref
2 N/C
3 Vcc
4 Fout
5 N/C
6 N/C
7 GND